

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).5391/2006

(From the judgement and order(s) in RSA No. 85/2001 dated 23-SEP-05 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GIRIJA (DEAD) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SOMAPPA RAI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent)

Date: 09/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Gitanjali Borali, Adv.
Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.2, K. Babu Rai is allowed in terms of the prayer made in the application.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Kalyani Gupta)
Court Master